Merging Meet Results At The End Of The Meet
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Date Name Location Division
3M11/2011  Alabama State Meet (heavy) Upper Gym
[ Teams [ Lifters
HMew.. I Edit... I Delete, I Hew... I Edit... I Delete. . Import Lifters.. | [~ Editlifter numbers and body weights
Team Name - . i ] ﬂ
Lifter . Weight Lifter Team
No. iz T B Clag‘s Sz Status Status
Abernathy 1A
Alpine 3A I3 Jacobs, Brandon Merkel 4A 200.00 205 0.5826
Ballinger 2A 52  Cervantes, Eluid Kermit 5A 180.25 181 06238 BO
Brownfield 5A 53  Brooker, Clayton Whiteface 1A 179.75 181 0.6262
Canadian 2A 54  Gallo, Abel Lamesa 3A 179.25 181 0.6262
Childress 6A 56 Hernandez, Cesar Crane 5A 181.00 181 06214 BO
Cisco 1A 59  Timmons, Kyle Childress 6A 178.50 181 0.6288
Clarendon 4A 60 Rodriguez, Roman Alpine 3A 178.50 181 06288
Clyde 4A 61 Colt, James Merkel 4A 190.75 198 0.6014
Coahoma BA 62  Baker, Clifton Silverton 3A 194.50 198 05933
Colorado City 3A 63 Wiley, Kyle Cooper 2A 191.00 198 0.5994 BO
Cooper 2A 64 Hams, Josh Merkel 4A 185.00 198 0.6121
Crane 5A 65 Chrstian, Chadd Reagan County 6A 190.00 198 06014 BO
Dalhart 1A 66  Smith, Clint Panhandle 1A 191.50 198 0.5994
Dimmitt 3A o 67  Guzman, Josh Sweetwater 6A 194.00 198 0.5935 BO o
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On your Heavy Division computer you will end up with something like this at the end of your meet.
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Clarendon 4A 60 Rodriguez, Roman Alpine 3A 178.50 181 06288
Clyde 4A 61  Colt, James Merkel 4A 190.75 108 06014
Coahoma BA 62  Baker, Clifton Silveron 3A 194.50 108 05935
Colorado Gity 3A 63 Wiley, Kyle Cooper 2A 191.00 198 0.5994 BO
Cooper 2A 64  Harris, Josh Merkel 4A 185.00 198 0.6121
Crane 5A 65 Christian, Chadd Reagan County 6A  190.00 198 0.6014 BO
Dalhart 1A 66  Smith, Clint Panhandle 1A 191.50 198 0.5994
Dimmitt 3A | 67  Guzman, Josh Sweetwater 6A 194.00 198 0.5935 BO c
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Export the meet to your flash drive.
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3/M11/2011  Alabama State Meet (light) Lower Gym
[ Teams [ Lifters
HMew.. I Edit... I Delete, I Hew... I Edit... I Delete. . Import Lifters.. | [~ Editlifter numbers and body weights
Team Name = . i ] ﬂ
Lifter . Weight Lifter Team
No. itz e B Clag‘s Sz Status Status

Abernathy 1A

Alpine 3A Serrano, Albert Sweetwater BA 111.25 114 0.9884

Ballinger 2A 2 Limones, Chris Roscoe 1A 114.25 123 0.9578 BO

Brownfield 5A 3 Isenhour, Alex Reagan County 6A 113.00 114 0.9677

Canadian 2A 5  Leanos, Carlos Colorado City 3A 114.00 114 0.9578 BO

Childress BA 6  Brown, James Greenwood 5A 114.50 123 0.9578

Cisco 1A 7 Whitlock, Eric Eastland 5A 112.00 114 0.9779 BO

Clarendon 4A 8  Torres, Jason Sundown 5A 114.00 114 0.9578 BO

Clyde 4A 9  Kneupper, Kevin Ft. Stockton 4A 112.50 114 0.9779

Coahoma BA 10  Goble, Brandon Clyde 4A 111.00 114 0.9684 BO

Colorado City 3A 11 White, Dusty Sweetwater 6A 120.50 123 0.9029

Cooper 2A 12 Baumann, Anthony Irion County 2A 123.50 132 0.8783 BO

Crane 54 13 Esparza, Zach Monahans 5A 123.50 132 0.8783 BO

Dalhart 1A 14 Hansen, Chris Plains 4A 123.50 132 0.8783

Dimmitt 34 = 15 Gentry, Mitchell Dimmitt 3A 123.50 132 08783 BO <
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On your Light Division computer you will have something like this at the end of your meet.
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Clarendon 4A 8  Torres, Jason Sundown 5A 114.00 114 09578 BO
Clyde 4A 9  Kneupper, Kevin Ft Stockton 4A 112.50 114 09779
Coahoma BA 10 Goble, Brandon Clyde 4A 111.00 114 0.9584 BO
Colorado City 3A 11 White, Dusty Sweetwater 6A 120.50 123 0.9029
Cooper 2A 12 Baumann, Anthony Irion County 2A 123.50 132 0.8783 BO
Crane 5A 13 Esparza, Zach Monahans 5A 123.50 132 0.8783 BO
Dalhart 1A 14 Hansen, Chris Plains 4A 123.50 132 0.8783
Dimmitt 3A o 15 Gentry, Mitchell Dimmitt 3A 123.50 132 0.8783 BO -
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Import the Heavy meet from your flash drive.
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HMew.. I Edit... I Delete, I Ezport beet... I Impoit Meet... I Mew.. I Edit... I QEIE[E...I Frint Registration Report |
Date Name Location Division
3/11/2011  Alabama State Meet (heavy) Upper Gym
3/11/2011  Alabama State Meet (light) Lower Gym
[ Teams [ Lifters
Hew.. I Edi... I Delete. I Hew... I Edit... I Delete. . Impart Lifters.. | [~ Editlifter numbers and body weights
Team Name - - . . =
Lifter | . Weight Lifter Team j
[e] Witz e B Clags SR Status Status

Abernathy 1A

Alpine 3A I Jacobs, Brandon Merkel 4A 200.00 205 0.5826

Ballinger 2A 52 Cervantes, Eluid Kermit 5A 180.25 181 06238 BO

Brownfield 5A 53  Brooker, Clayton Whiteface 1A 179.75 181 0.6262

Canadian 2A 54 Gallo, Abel Lamesa 3A 179.25 181 0.6262

Childress 6A 56  Hemandez, Cesar Crane 5A 181.00 181 06214 BO

Cisco 1A 58  Timmons, Kyle Childress 6A 178.50 181 06288

Clarendon 4A 60 Rodriguez, Roman Alpine 3A 178.50 181 06288

Clyde 4A 61 Calt, James Merkel 4A 190.75 198 06014

Coahoma BA 62  Baker, Clifton Silverton 3A 194 50 108 05935

Colorado City 3A 63 Wiley, Kyle Cooper 2A 191.00 198 0.5994 BO

Cooper 2A 64  Harris, Josh Merkel 4A 185.00 198 0.6121

Crane 5A 65  Christian, Chadd Reagan County 6A 190.00 198 0.6014 BO

Dalhart 1A 66  Smith, Clint Panhandle 1A 191.50 108 0.5994

Dimmitt 3A ~ 67  Guzman, Josh Sweetwater 6A 194.00 198 0.5935 BO c
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You now have both meets on one computer.
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3M11/2011  Alabama State Meet (heavy) Upper Gym
311/2011  Alabama State Meet (light) Lower Gym
MNew Meet
Mest Mame |Alabama State Meet
[ Teams [ Lifters =
HMew.. I Edit... I Delete.. I Hew... Date 2/23/2011 y weights
Team Name - - Location |High Schaol - - ”
Lifter ¥ One set of lifter numbers for all divisians in this meet? Weight Schwartz Lifter Team j
Abernathy 1A No. I Lifters can enter more than ane division? Class Status Status
Alpine 3A 4 1 el |[BOO 205 05826
Ballinger 2A 52 - 25 181 0.6238 BO
Brownfield 5A 53 Brooker, Clayton iteface 75 181 0.6262
Canadian 2A 54 Gallo, Abel Lamesa 3A 179.25 181 0.6262
Childress BA 56 Hernandez, Cesar Crane 5A 181.00 181 06214 BO
Cisco 1A 59  Timmons, Kyle Childress 6A 178.50 181 0.6288
Clarendon 4A 60 Rodriguez, Roman Alpine 3A 178.50 181 06288
Clyde 4A 61 Colt, James Merkel 4A 190.75 198 0.6014
Coahoma 6A 62  Baker, Clifton Silverton 3A 194.50 198 0.5935
Colorado City 3A 63 Wiley, Kyle Cooper 2A 191.00 198 0.5994 BO
Cooper 2A 64 Harns, Josh Merkel 4A 185.00 198 0.6121
Crane 5A 65  Christian, Chadd Reagan County 6A 190.00 198 06014 BO
Dalhart 1A 66 Smith, Clint Panhandle 1A 191.50 198 0.5994
Dimmitt 3A o 67  Guzman, Josh Sweetwater 6A 194 00 198 05935 BO E
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Create a third meet to contain the combined results.
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3M11/2011  Alabama State Meet (heavy) Upper Gym
3/11/2011  Alabama State Meet (light) Lower Gym
3/29/2011  Alabama State Meet High Schoal
| Teams [ Lifters
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No Lifter Team BT Class Schwartz Status  Status
50 teams 83 total lifters
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You now have the third meet.
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[ heets [ Diwizions
HMew.. I Edit... I Delete, I Ezport beet... I Impoit Meet... I Mew.. I Edit... I QEIE[E...I Frint Registration Report
Date Name Location Division
3/11/2011  Alabama State Meet (heavy) Upper Gym —
311/2011  Alabama State Meet (light) Lower Gym Edit Division...
3/29/2011  Alabama State Meet High School New Division...
Delete Division...
Copy Division
Paste Division
Merge Division
Recalculate Division
[ Teams [ Lifters
MM% Hew... I Edit... I Delete. . Impart Lifters.. | [~ Editlifter numbers and body weights
Team Name o ) i i -
Lifter | . Weight Lifter Team j
[e] Witz e B Clags SR Status Status
Abernathy 1A
Alpine 3A I Jacobs, Brandon Merkel 4A 200.00 205 0.5826
Ballinger 2A 52 Cervantes, Eluid Kermit 5A 180.25 181 06238 BO
Brownfield 5A 53  Brooker, Clayton Whiteface 1A 179.75 181 0.6262
Canadian 2A 54 Gallo, Abel Lamesa 3A 179.25 181 0.6262
Childress 6A 56  Hemandez, Cesar Crane 5A 181.00 181 06214 BO
Cisco 1A 58  Timmons, Kyle Childress 6A 178.50 181 06288
Clarendon 4A 60 Rodriguez, Roman Alpine 3A 178.50 181 06288
Clyde 4A 61 Calt, James Merkel 4A 190.75 198 06014
Coahoma BA 62  Baker, Clifton Silverton 3A 194 50 108 05935
Colorado City 3A 63 Wiley, Kyle Cooper 2A 191.00 198 0.5994 BO
Cooper 2A 64  Harris, Josh Merkel 4A 185.00 198 0.6121
Crane 5A 65  Christian, Chadd Reagan County 6A 190.00 198 0.6014 BO
Dalhart 1A 66  Smith, Clint Panhandle 1A 191.50 108 0.5994
Dimmitt 3A ~ 67  Guzman, Josh Sweetwater 6A 194.00 198 0.5935 BO c
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Select the Heavy Meet, then right click the Boys division and select Copy Division.
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3M1/2011  Alabama State Meet (heavy) Upper Gym
3M1/2011  Alabama State Meet (light) Lower Gym
3/29/2011  Alabama State Meet High School I
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Paste Division
Merge Division
Recalculate Division
[ Teams [ Lifters
HMew.. I Edit... I Delete, I Hew... I Edit... I Delete. . Import Lifters.. | [~ Editlifter numbers and body weights
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Then select the Combined Meet. Right click in the Division area, then select Paste Division.
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Dale — Name Location
3/11/2011  Alabama State Meet (heavy) Upper Gym
3/11/2011  Alabama State Meet (light) Lower Gym
3/29/2011  Alabama State Meet High School
[ Copy Division
[ Teams [ Lifters .
Mew.. | Edt. | Delete.. | Mew.. | Edi. | | New Division Name [Copy of Boys nd body weights
|¥ Retain lifter numbers from the copied division
Lifter ¥ Retain results from the copied division BWT WEiQh{ Schwartz Lifter Team
[ oK | concel Class Status  Status
63 total lifters
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Rename the division to Boys (remove the text “Copy of”).
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3M11/2011  Alabama State Meet (heavy) Upper Gym

3/11/2011  Alabama State Meet (light) Lower Gym
High School

[ Teams [ Lifters
Hew.. I Edi... I Delete. I Hew... I Edit... I Delete. . Impart Lifters.. | [~ Editlifter numbers and body weights
Team Name - - . . =
Lifter | . Weight Lifter Team j
[e] Witz e B Clags SR Status Status

Abernathy 1A
Alpine 3A I Jacobs, Brandon Merkel 4A 200.00 205 0.5826
Ballinger 2A 52 Cervantes, Eluid Kermit 5A 180.25 181 0.6238 BO
Brownfield 5A 53  Brooker, Clayton Whiteface 1A 179.75 181 0.6262
Canadian 2A 54 Gallo, Abel Lamesa 3A 179.25 181 0.6262
Childress 6A 56  Hemandez, Cesar Crane 5A 181.00 181 06214 BO
Cisco 1A 58  Timmons, Kyle Childress 6A 178.50 181 06288
Clarendon 4A 60 Rodriguez, Roman Alpine 3A 178.50 181 06288
Clyde 4A 61 Calt, James Merkel 4A 190.75 198 06014
Coahoma BA 62  Baker, Clifton Silverton 3A 194 50 198 05935
Colorado City 3A 63 Wiley, Kyle Cooper 2A 191.00 198 0.5994 BO
Cooper 2A 64  Harris, Josh Merkel 4A 185.00 198 0.6121
Crane 5A 65  Christian, Chadd Reagan County 6A 190.00 198 0.6014 BO
Dalhart 1A 66 Smith, Clint Panhandle 1A 191.50 198 0.5994
Dimmitt 3A ~ 67  Guzman, Josh Sweetwater 6A 194.00 198 0.5935 BO c
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You now have the Heavys in the Combined Division.
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Hew.. I Edi... I Delete. I Ezport Meet. .. I Impart Meet... I Hew.. I Edi... I Qalete...l PFrint Registration Report |
Date Name Location Division
3M1/2011  Alabama State Meet (heavy) Upper Gym
3M11/2011  Alabama State Meet (light) Lower Gym
329/2011  Alabama State Meet High School
Edit Division...
Mew Division...
Delete Division...
Copy Division
Paste Division
Merge Division
[ Teams [ Lifters =
HMew.. I Edit... I Delete.. I Hew... Edit... I Delete. . Import Lifters.. | [~ Editlifter numbers and body weights Recalculate Division
Team Name = . i ] ﬂ
Lifter . Weight Lifter Team
No. itz e B Clag‘s Sz Status Status
Abernathy 1A
Alpine 3A Serrano, Albert Sweetwater BA 111.25 114 0.9884
Ballinger 2A 2 Limones, Chris Roscoe 1A 114.25 123 0.9578 BO
Brownfield 5A 3 Isenhour, Alex Reagan County 6A 113.00 114 0.9677
Canadian 2A 5  Leanos, Carlos Colorado City 3A 114.00 114 0.9578 BO
Childress BA 6  Brown, James Greenwood 5A 114.50 123 0.9578
Cisco 1A 7 Whitlock, Eric Eastland 5A 112.00 114 0.9779 BO
Clarendon 4A 8  Torres, Jason Sundown 5A 114.00 114 0.9578 BO
Clyde 4A 9  Kneupper, Kevin Ft. Stockton 4A 112.50 114 0.9779
Coahoma BA 10  Goble, Brandon Clyde 4A 111.00 114 0.9684 BO
Colorado City 3A 11 White, Dusty Sweetwater 6A 120.50 123 0.9029
Cooper 2A 12 Baumann, Anthony Irion County 2A 123.50 132 0.8783 BO
Crane 54 13 Esparza, Zach Monahans 5A 123.50 132 0.8783 BO
Dalhart 1A 14 Hansen, Chris Plains 4A 123.50 132 0.8783
Dimmitt 34 = 15 Gentry, Mitchell Dimmitt 3A 123.50 132 08783 BO <
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Select the Light Division, right click the Boys Division and select Copy.
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[ hests [ Divizions
HMew.. I Edit... I Delete, I Ezport beet... I Impoit Meet... I Mew.. I Edit... I QEIE[E...I Frint Registration Report
Date Name Location Division
3/11/2011  Alabama State Meet (heavy) Upper Gym
3/11/2011  Alabama State Meet (light) Lower Gym BN o
3/29/2011 Alabama State Meet High School Mew Division...
Delete Division...
Copy Division
Paste Division
Merge Division
Recalculate Division
[ Teams [ Lifters
Hew.. I Edi... I Delete. I Hew... I Edit... I Delete. . Impart Lifters.. | [~ Editlifter numbers and body weights
Team Name o ) i i ﬂ
Lifter | . Weight Lifter Team
No. L e B Cla?ss S Status Status
Abernathy 1A
Alpine 3A I Jacobs, Brandon Merkel 4A 200.00 205 0.5826
Ballinger 2A 52 Cervantes, Eluid Kermit 5A 180.25 181 0.6238 BO
Brownfield 5A 53 Brooker, Clayton Whiteface 1A 179.75 181 06262
Canadian 2A 54 Gallo, Abel Lamesa 3A 179.25 181 06262
Childress 6A 56 Hernandez, Cesar Crane 5A 181.00 181 06214 BO
Cisco 1A 58  Timmons, Kyle Childress 6A 178.50 181 06288
Clarendon 4A 60 Rodriguez, Roman Alpine 3A 178.50 181 06288
Clyde 4A 61 Caolt, James Merkel 4A 190.75 198 06014
Coahoma BA 62  Baker, Clifton Silverton 3A 194.50 198 0.5935
Colorado City 3A 63 Wiley, Kyle Cooper 2A 191.00 198 0.5994 BO
Cooper 2A 64  Harris, Josh Merkel 4A 185.00 198 0.6121
Crane 5A 65  Christian, Chadd Reagan County 6A 190.00 198 0.6014 BO
Dalhart 1A 66  Smith, Clint Panhandle 1A 191.50 198 0.5994
Dimmitt 3A ~ 67  Guzman, Josh Sweetwater 6A 194.00 198 0.5935 BO -
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Select the Combined Division. Then right click the Boys Division, then select Merge Division.
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Registiation | Compettion| Standings| BestLitters | Best Lite| Summany| Detgil| Took |

[ heets [ Diwizions
HMew.. I Edit... I Delete, I Ezport beet... I Impoit Meet... I Mew.. I Edit... I QEIE[E...I Frint Registration Report |
Date Name Location Division
3M11/2011  Alabama State Meet (heavy) Upper Gym
3/11/2011  Alabama State Meet (light) Lower Gym
3/29/2011  Alabama State Meet High School
= [
Teams
Hew.. I Edi... I Delete... I
Team Name b | Merge Alsbama State Meet (light)/Boys into Alabama State Meet/Boys? Weight — Lifter o ﬂ
Class Status Status
Abernathy 1A 205 S
Alpine 3A .
Bapninger 2A ok | _ conce 181 06238 BO
Brownfield 5A oo =t 181 0.6262
Canadian 2A 54 Gallo, Abel Lamesa 3A 179.25 181 0.6262
Childress 6A 56  Hemandez, Cesar Crane 5A 181.00 181 06214 BO
Cisco 1A 58  Timmons, Kyle Childress 6A 178.50 181 06288
Clarendon 4A 60 Rodriguez, Roman Alpine 3A 178.50 181 06288
Clyde 4A 61 Calt, James Merkel 4A 190.75 198 06014
Coahoma BA 62  Baker, Clifton Silverton 3A 194 50 198 05935
Colorado City 3A 63 Wiley, Kyle Cooper 2A 191.00 198 0.5994 BO
Cooper 2A 64  Harris, Josh Merkel 4A 185.00 198 0.6121
Crane 5A 65  Christian, Chadd Reagan County 6A 190.00 198 0.6014 BO
Dalhart 1A 66  Smith, Clint Panhandle 1A 191.50 108 0.5994
Dimmitt 3A ~ 67  Guzman, Josh Sweetwater 6A 194.00 198 0.5935 BO c
T — B0 Dlaolacall fies Shoclo_d0 nnTE 1o nenTe £2 total lifters

Click OK to continue with the merge.
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Hew.. I Edi... I Delete... I Ezport Meet. .. I Impart Meet... I Hew.. I Edi... I Delete... I PFrint Registration Report |
Date Name Location Division
3M1/2011  Alabama State Meet (heavy) Upper Gym
3M1/2011  Alabama State Meet (light) Lower Gym
3/29/2011  Alabama State Meet High School
Merge Division
Merging a divigion will copy the teams and lifters from the copied
divigion into the destination division, using the following nles;
1. If a team fram the copied division does not exist in the
destination division, that team and all its lifters are duplicated
into the: destination division
"~ Teams r Lifters 2. If ateam from the copied division aleady exists inthe
tiew. | . | Dol | New |_Er || dosman dveen bepibe s fontrattoon e coied |y weigs
Team Name - - destination te.am iz hot copied . - ] ﬂ
Ne' Uifter] * Loreietmes s oo ™ (R Bwr OO scwaz GRS [P
Ahernathy 1A 4. Litter numbers are not checked for duplicates. Thersfore, itis
Alpine A Jacoll!| Ei?fsigsilgf_ to end up with duplicate lifter numbers in the merged 200.00 205 0.5826
Ba“ingm 2A 52 Cerva 5. This operation cannot be undone! Make sure pou have 180.25 181 0.6238 BO
Brownfield 5A 53 Brook made proper backups shead of time. 179.75 181 0.6262
Canadian 2A 54 Gallo, EBegin Merge 179.25 181 0.6262
Childress 6A 56  Hemal = — 181.00 181 06214 BO
Cisco 1A 59  Timmons, Kyle Childress 6A 178.50 181 0.6288
Clarendon 4A 60 Rodriguez, Roman Alpine 3A 178.50 181 0.6288
Clyde 4A 61 Colt, James Merkel 4A 190.75 198 0.6014
Coahoma GA G2 Baker, Clifton Silverton 3A 194.50 198 0.5935
Colorado City 3A 63 Wiley, Kyle Cooper 2A 191.00 198 0.5994 BO
Cooper 2A 64 Hams, Josh Merkel 4A 185.00 198 0.6121
Crane 5A 65  Christian, Chadd Reagan County 6A 190.00 198 06014 BO
Dalhart 1A 66 Smith, Clint Panhandle 1A 191.50 198 0.5994
Dimmitt 3A o 67  Guzman, Josh Sweetwater 6A 194.00 198 0.5935 BO E
— . o FY S = TSRO SR TR T Pl AR Ann 7C 400 O cOoro 52 total lifters
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Click Begin Merge to complete the merge process.

E PowerScore 5.3.2 [Distribution.psd] Alabama State Meet - Boys

‘Copyright 1398-2007

by Sandhill Software

Registiation | Compettion| Standings| BestLitters | Best Lite| Summany| Detgil] Took |

[ hMeets [ Diiwigions
Hew I Edit I Delete I E zport kest I Impoit Meet I Hew I Edit I Delete I Frint Registration Report |
Date Name Location Division
3M11/2011  Alabama State Meet (heavy) Upper Gym
3/11/2011  Alabama State Meet (light) Lower Gym
3/29/2011  Alabama State Meet High Schoal
[ Teams [ Lifters
Hew.. I Edit... I Delete. I Hew... I Edit... I Delete. . Impart Lifters.. | [~ Editlifter numbers and body weights
Team Name = } . i ﬂ
Lifter . Weight Lifter Team
_ No. Lifter Team BWT Clags Schwartz Status Status
Abernathy 1A
Alpine 3A Serrano, Albert Seminole 2A 111.25 114 0.9884
Ballinger 2A 2 Limones, Chris Roscoe 1A 114.25 123 0.9578 BO
Brownfield 5A 3 Isenhour, Alex Reagan County 6A 113.00 114 0.9677
Canadian 2A 4 Jacobs, Brandon Merkel 4A 200.00 205 0.5826
Childress BA 5  Leanos, Carlos Colorado City 3A 114.00 114 0.9578 BO
Cisco 1A &  Brown, James Greenwood 5A 114.50 123 09578
Clarendon 4A 7 Whitlock, Eric Eastland 5A 112.00 114 09779 BO
Clyde 4A 8  Tores, Jason Seminole 2A 114.00 114 09578 BO
Coahoma BA 9  Kneupper, Kevin Ft Stockton 4A 112.50 114 09779
Colorado City 3A 10  Goble, Brandon Clyde 4A 111.00 114 09884 BO
Cooper 2A 11 White, Dusty Seminale 2A 12050 123 09029
Crane 5A 12 Baumann, Anthony Irion County 2A 123.50 132 0.8783 BO
Dalhart 1A 13 Esparza, Zach Monahans 5A 123.50 132 0.8783 BO
Dimmitt 3A ~ 14  Hansen, Chris Plains 4A 123.50 132 0.8783 =
T — AL Mot Mitahall Dlimamcilios 1t En o noTen e 117 total ifters

e EHRC e M E s

The Lights and the Heavies are now combined into one.



sd] Alabama State Meet - Boys

‘Copyright 1398-2007
by Sandhill Software

Registiation | Compettion| Standings| BestLitters | Best Lite| Summany| Detgil| Took |

[ heets [ Diwizions
HMew.. I Edit... I Delete, I Ezport beet... I Impoit Meet... I Mew.. I Edit... I QEIE[E...I Frint Registration Report
Date Name Location Division
3M11/2011  Alabama State Meet (heavy) Upper Gym
3/11/2011  Alabama State Meet (light) Lower Gym Edit Division...
3/29/2011  Alabama State Meet High School New Division...
Delete Division...
Copy Division
Paste Division
Merge Division
Recalculate Division
[ Teams [ Lifters
Hew.. I Edi... I Delete. I Hew... I Edit... I Delete. . Impart Lifters.. | [~ Editlifter numbers and body weights
Team Name - N . . =
Lifter | . Weight Lifter Team j
L Witz e B Clags SR Status Status
Abernathy 1A
Alpine 3A Serrano, Albert Seminole 2A 111.25 114 0.9884
Ballinger 2A 2 Limones, Chris Roscoe 1A 114.25 123 0.9578 BO
Brownfield 5A 3 Isenhour, Alex Reagan County 6A 113.00 114 0.9677
Canadian 2A 4 Jacobs, Brandon Merkel 4A 200.00 205 0.5826
Childress 6A 5  Leanos, Carlos Colorado City 3A 114.00 114 09578 BO
Cisco 1A 6  Brown, James Greenwood 5A 11450 123 09578
Clarendon 44 7 Whitlock, Eric Eastland 5A 112.00 114 09779 BO
Clyde 4A 8 Toarres, Jason Seminale 2A 114.00 114 09578 BO
Coahoma BA 9  Kneupper, Kevin Ft Stockton 4A 112.50 114 09779
Colorado City 3A 10 Goble, Brandon Clyde 4A 111.00 114 09854 BO
Cooper 2A 11 White, Dusty Seminole 2A 120.50 123 0.9029
Crane 5A 12 Baumann, Anthony Irion County 2A 123.50 132 0.8783 BO
Dalhart 1A 13 Esparza, Zach Monahans 5A 123.50 132 0.8783 BO
Dimmitt 3A ~ 14  Hansen, Chris Plains 4A 123.50 132 0.8783 -
T — AL Mot Mibahall Dicoooit oLa nnEn o noTen e 117 total ifters

e S L0 ME S s

Desktop > < M WIE W) 3:23pM

Right click the Boys and select Recalculate Division to make sure the team points are assigned properly.




Formatting the Summary Report

& PowerSc

Bagistratiom] Qampet\tionl §tandings} Best Liltels] Best Liftz ngmaryl Detgi\l Iaols]

Summary Report

sd] Alabama State Meet - Boys

Copyright 1996-2007

by Sandhill Softeare

Edit report layout..

Individual Totals
114 Class

1. Isenhour, Alex
2. Serrano, Albert
3. Kneupper, Kevin

132 Class

. Pharr, Caleb

. Urbanczyk, Brandon
. Halbrooks, Chris

. Walla, Aaron

. Reese, Trennon

. Sanchez, Charles

. Hansen, Chris

. Scoft, Brandon

O~ WwN =

158 Class
1. Hernandez, Gonzalo

175 Class

_ Young, Carl

_ Martinez, Caesar
- Ivory, Clint

_ Lyons, Nathan

. Wheat, Michael

N W =

-

21
22

24
29

14
26

116

55

51
58
57

Reagan County 6A
Seminole 2A
Ft. Stockton 4A

Cisco 1A
Munday 6A
Seminole 2A
Merkel 4A
Seminole 2A
Cooper 2A
Plains 4A
Merkel 4A

Crane 5A

Merkel 4A
Ballinger 2A
Seminale 2A
Ranger 3A
Merkel 4A

770.00
750.00
585.00

1005.00
985.00
920.00
865.00
855.00
790.00
780.00
775.00

955.00

1230.00
1195.00
1180.00
1145.00
1065.00

123 Class

[ I S R O B

. White, Dusty

. Rutledge, Brady

. Rodriguez, Robert
. Ramirez, Juaquin
. Brown, James

148 Class

b D=2 TS L B S L LS I

- Ramirez, Gilberto
_ Rivera, Joe

. Marroquin, John
. Gallegos, Mario
. Tutle, Chad

. Arellano, Rudy

. Garcia, Adolfo

165 Class

[ e S R O R

. Martinez, Dwayne
. Duncan, Vernon
. Reese, Brandon
. Silva, Joe

. Alverado, Kyle

181 Class

. Brooker, Clayton

. Gallo, Abel

- Rodriguez, Roman
_ Timmons, Kyle

. Diggs, Dominigue

L R R

11
17

114

31
33

23
38

28

41

47
50
49

53

60

59
118

Seminole 2A
Merkel 4A
Alpine 3A
Monahans 5A
Greenwood 5A

Childress A
Munday 6A
Seminole 2A
Olton 3A
Rotan 5A
Floydada 2A
Crane 5A

Abernathy 1A
Seminole 2A
Seminole 2A
Clyde 4A
Lamesa 3A

Whiteface 1A
Lamesa 3A
Alpine 3A
Childress 6A
Sweetwater 6A

970.00
820.00
790.00
725.00
710.00

1150.00
1045.00
1040.00
930.00
905.00
885.00
855.00

1215.00
1195.00
1115.00
1055.00
1050.00

1280.00
1185.00
1130.00
1120.00
1010.00




5 PowerScore 5.3.2 [Distribution.psd] Alabama State Meet - Boys

= oy Sandl Sonme

Eaglstrahnn] Enmpehhnnl itandlngs} Best Llltels] Best Lifts ngmary] Detgl\l lnnls]

Summary Report
Individual Totals ﬂ
114 Class 123 Class
1. Isenhour, Alex 3 Reagan County 6A 770.00 1. White, Dusty 1" Seminole 2A 970.00
2. Serrano, Albert 1 Seminole 2A 750.00 2. Rutledge, Brady 17 Merkel 4A 820.00
3. Kneupper, Kevin 9 Ft. Stockton 4A 685.00 3. Rodriguez, Robert 19 Alpine 3A 790.00

4. Ramirez, Juaquin 114 Monahans 5A 725.00
5. Brown, James 6 Greenwood 5A 710.00
132 Class 148 Class
1. Pharr, Caleb 21 Cisco 1A Summary Report Layout 1 &y Childress 6A 1150.00
2. Urbanczyk, Brandon 22 Munday 6A S ——— 33 Munday 6A 1045.00
3. Halbrooks, Chris 25 Seminole 2A 7 Individual Totels [Tolal Weight] 39 Seminole 2A 1040.00
4. Walla, Aaron 24 Merkel 4A ¥ Individual Events [Event Weights] 23 Olton 3A 930.00
5. Reese, Trennon 29 Seminole 2A [ Best Lifters (Factored Tatal Weight) 38 Rotan 5A 905.00
6. Sanchez, Charles 20 Cooper 2A I st Uit F aciored Event Weightsh 27 Floydada 2A 885.00
7. Hansen, Chris 14 Plains 4A o] e (s (el P 28 Crane 5A 855.00
8. Scoft, Brandon 26 Merkel 4A
! Caneel
158 Class . 165 Class
1. Hermandez, Gonzalo 116 Crane 5A 955.00 1. Martinez, Dwayne 41 Abernathy 1A 1215.00
2. Duncan, Vermon 42 Seminole 2A 1195.00
3. Reese, Brandon 47 Seminole 2A 1115.00
4. Silva, Joe 50 Clyde 4A 1055.00
5. Alverado, Kyle 49 Lamesa 3A 1050.00
175 Class 181 Class
1. Young, Carl 55 Merkel 4A 1230.00 1. Brooker, Clayton 53 Whiteface 1A 1280.00
2. Martinez, Caesar 45 Ballinger 2A 1195.00 2. Gallo, Abel 54 Lamesa 3A 1185.00
3. vory, Clint 91 Seminole 2A 1180.00 3. Rodriguez, Roman 60 Alpine 3A 1130.00
4. Lyons, Nathan 58 Ranger 3A 1145.00 4. Timmons, Kyle 59 Childress 6A 1120.00
5. Wheat, Michael o7 Merkel 4A 1065.00 5. Diggs, Dominigue 118  Sweetwater 6A 1010.00 -

Ay DRCOMEYE .




Determining the Team Finishes By School Classification

5 PowerScore 5.3.2 [Distribution.psd] Alabama State Meet - Boys

Reqgistration ] Competition  Standings l Best Lifters ] Best Lifts] ngmaryl Detgi\l Tools ]
Individual Standings Report Team Standings Report

C\gls-.s Place IFJE;' Lifter Team J;;agt Place Team ;155 iréd ::’g tg‘ iﬂ] i‘g ?gh it1h Total I:‘

1 3 Isenhour, Alex Reagan County 770.00 1 Seminole 2A 1 2 4 1 1 0 0 0 59

114 2 1 Serrano, Albert Seminole 2A 750.00 2 Grape Creek 3A 1 3 1 1 0 1 0 0 48

3 9  Kneupper, Kevin Ft. Stockton 4A 685.00 3 Merkel 4A 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 28

1 11 White, Dusty Seminole 2A 970.00 4 Crane 5A 2 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 26

2 17  Rutledge, Brady Merkel 4A 820.00 5 Ballinger 2A 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 19

123 3 19 Rodriguez, Robert Alpine 3A 790.00 6 Munday 6A 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 16

4 114 Ramirez, Juaquin Monahans SA 725.00 7 Childress 6A 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 15

] 6  Brown, James Greenwood 5A 710.00 8 Silverton 3A 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 14

1 21  Pharr, Caleb Cisco 1A 1005.00 9 Ft Stockton 4A 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 14

2 22 Urbanczyk, Brandon Munday 6A 985.00 10 | Alpine 3A 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 12

3 25 Halbrooks, Chris Seminole 2A 920.00 Abernathy 1A 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10

132 4 24 Walla, Aaron Merkel 4A 865.00 Whiteface 1A 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10

5 29 Reese, Trennon Seminale 2A 855.00 11tie Reagan County 6A 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10

6] 20  Sanchez, Charles Cooper 2A 790.00 Cisco 1A 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10

7 14 Hansen, Chris Plains 4A 780.00 Perryton 4A 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10

8 26 Scoft, Brandon Merkel 4A 77500 16  Clyde 4A 0 ] 0 1 0 0 1 1 8

1 31 Ramirez, Gilberto Childress 6A 1150.00 17 | Panhandle 1A 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 B

2 33  Rivera, Joe Munday 6A 1045.00 Monahans 5A 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5

3 39  Marroquin, John Seminole 2A 1040.00 18 tie Ranger 3A 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5

148 4 23 Gallegos, Mario Olton 3A 930.00 Olton 3A 0 ] 0 1 0 0 0 0 5

5 38 Tutle, Chad Rotan 5A 905.00 Brownfield 5A 0 ] 0 0 1 0 0 0 4

6 27 Arellano, Rudy Floydada 2A 885.00 21 fie Rotan 5A 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 4

7 28 Garcia, Adolfo Crane 5A 855.00 Greenwood 5A 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 4

158 1 116 Hemandez, Gonzalo Crane 5A 955.00 Lamesa 3A 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 4

1 41  Martinez, Dwayne Abernathy 1A 1215.00 o5 tie Cooper 2A 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3

2 42  Duncan, Vernon Seminole 2A 1195.00 Floydada 2A 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3

165 3 47 Reese, Brandon Seminole 2A 1115.00 27 [ Plains 4A 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2
Nalhart 14 n n n n n n n n n-
e T v AT ] ETI BE

= 3:25pM

Select the Detail report.



5 PowerScore 5.3.2 [Distribution.psd] Alabama State Meet - Boys

i

Registrationl,_ Copy this repart S]Eest Llltels] Best Llfts] ngmaryl Detgl\l lnnls]

Individual Standings Repart

Team Standing: Report

‘Copyright 1398-2007
by Sandhill Software

4NEMN AN

o | piace | TRer Lifter Team VJ;;‘“ j Place Team B Rl Il T I I B Al [ (e j
1 3 Isenhour, Alex Reagan County 770.00 1 Seminole 2A 1 2 4 1 1 0 0 0 59
114 2 1 Serrano, Albert Seminole 2A 750.00 2 Grape Creek 3A 1 3 1 1 0 1 0 0 48
3 9  Kneupper, Kevin Ft. Stockton 4A 6585.00 3 Merkel 4A 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 28
1 11 White, Dusty Seminale 2A 970.00 4 Crane 5A 2 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 26
2 17 Rutledge, Brady Merkel 4A 820.00 5 Ballinger 2A 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 19
123 3 19 | Rodriguez, Robert Alpine 3A 790.00 B Munday 6A 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 16
4 114 Ramirez, Juaquin Monahans 5A 725.00 7 Childress A 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 15
5 6  Brown, James Greenwood 5A | 710.00 8 Silverton 3A 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 14
1 21 Pharr, Caleb Cisco 1 copy Report 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 14
2 22  Urbanczyk, Brandon Munda Select a format for the copied dala 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 12
3 25  Halbrooks, Chris Semin R — 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10
4 24 Walla, Aaron Merkel 4 | | « HTML (web pages] Cancel 1 6. 0,0 0 0 0 © 10
132 5 29 Reese, Trennon Semin Q 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10
5] 20 Sanchez, Charles Cooper 2A 790.00 'Cisco 1A 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10
7 14  Hansen, Chris Plains 4A 780.00 Perryton 4A 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10
8 26 Scoft, Brandon Merkel 4A 775.00 16 Clyde 4A 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1
1 31 Ramirez, Gilberto Childress 6A 1150.00 17 | Panhandle 1A 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
2 33  Rivera, Joe Munday 6A 1045.00 Monahans S5A 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
3 39  Marroquin, John Seminole 2A 1040.00 18 tie Ranger 3A 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
148 4 23 Gallegos, Mario Olton 3A 930.00 Olton 3A 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
5 38 Tutle, Chad Rotan 5A 905.00 Brownfield 5A 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
6 27  Arellano, Rudy Floydada 2A 885.00 21 tie Rotan 5A 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
7 28 Garcia, Adolfo Crane 5A 855.00 Greenwood 5A 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
158 1 116 Hemandez, Gonzalo Crane 5A 955.00 Lamesa 3A 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
1 41 Martinez, Dwayne Abernathy 1A 1215.00 25 tie Cooper 2A 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
2 42  Duncan, Vernon Seminale 2A 1195.00 Floydada 2A 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
165 3 47 Reese, Brandon Seminole 2A 1115.00 27 | Plains 4A 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 o0
4 50  Siva, Joe Clyde 4A 1055.00 Nalhart 1A n n n n n n n n
E AN Ahwnradn Il I Amnancn A

Book2 - Microsoft Excel

Home Insert Page Layout Formulas Data Review View Add-Ins '@) -9 X
3 L’ L’ || Connections : B mmm 5 e
_Er —; —J =L =L ﬁ‘ fF\:p; ties & /2 é ]'? o Reapply L g‘ j J;EI E?
From From From From Other Existing Refresh B %l Sort Filter 7 Text to Renjoue _Dat_a Consolidate Wnat_—lf Group Ungroup Subtotal
Access Web  Text  Sources~ | Connections All - Edit L7 Advanced || Columns Duplicates Validation = Analysis ~ B ~
Get External Data Connections Sort & Filter Data Tools Outline T&
Al - I ‘ Wt. Class

A B e D E F G H 1 ] K L M N o] P Q R 5 il
1 |Wt. Class Place Lifter Nun Lifter Team Total Weight
2 114 1 3 Isenhour, Reagan Cc 770
3 114 R 1 Serrano, £Seminole 750 =
4 114 3 9 Kneupper Ft. Stocktc 685
5 123 1 11 White, DuSeminole 970
6 123 % 17 Rutledge, Merkel 4 820
7 123 3 19 Rodriguez Alpine 3A 790
8 123 4 114 Ramirez, ] Monahans 725
9 123 5 6 Brown, Jai Greenwoc 710
10 132 1 21 Pharr, Cal Cisco 1A 1005
11 132 2 22 Urbanczyk Munday 6. 985
12 132 3 25 Halbrooks Seminole 920
13 132 4 24 Walla, Aai Merkel 44 865
14 132 5 29 Reese, Tre Seminole 855
15 132 6 20 Sanchez, (Cooper 22 790
16 132 7 14 Hansen, C Plains 4A 780
17 132 3 26 Scott, BraiMerkel 44 7I5
18 148 1 31 Ramirez, (Childress 1150
19 148 R 33 Rivera, JoiMunday 6 1045
20 148 3 39 Marroguir Seminole 1040
pal 148 4 23 Gallegos, Olton 3A 930
22 148 5 38 Tutle, ChaRotan 5A 905
23 148 6 27 Arellano, Floydada: 885
24 148 7 28 Garcia, Ad Crane 5A 835
25 158 1 116 Hernande Crane 5A 955
26 165 1 41 Martinez, Abernathy 1215
27 165 % 42 Duncan, V Seminole 1195 @
M 4 b M| Sheetl ~Sheet? -~ Sheetd ~¥J [ m | 0 |
Ready Average: 1415581098 Count 1027  Sum: 110840 |[FH (O M) 200% (=)———0—(¥)

" Desktop ” < B WF W 226 M



Paste the clipboard into a new Excel worksheet.

Home Insert Page Layout Formulas Data Review View Add-Ins - O x

Ly L, Ly =[] Connections [ & Clear = B = @" =>F ¢'F FEI #Z Show Detail
—@ —a = 1 ST @ 51 Properties &l ? G Reapply E g @ tl;i ? % AL ﬂ ~Z Hide Detail
From From From From Other Existing Refresh B N %l Sort Filter Y- Text to Rerr_\uue _Dat_a Consolidate What_—lf Group Ungroup Subtotal

Agcess Web  Tewt  Sources™ | Connections A= == Edit Links .7 Advanced || Columns Duplicates Validation = Analysis ™ & &

Get External Data Connections Sort & Filter Data Tools Qutline £}
| Al @ b3 ‘ Place
A B C D E F G H 1 J K L M N Q P Q R s T u

1 [Place _lTeam 1stx10 2nd x8 3rd x6 4th x5 5th x4 6thx3 7th x2 8th x1 Total Pts.

2 1 Seminole 2A 1 2 4 1 1 0 0 0 59

3 2 Grape Creek 3A 1 3 1 1 a 1 0 o 48

4 3 Merkel 44 1 1 o 1 1 o 0 1 28

& 4 Crane 5A 2 0 ] o 1 o 1 o 26

6 5 Ballinger 2A ] 2 ] o a 1 0 o 19

7 6 Munday 6A o 2 o o a 0 0 0 16

8 7 Childress 6A 1 0 a 1 a o 0 o 15

9 8 Silverton 3A 1 0 o o 1 o 0 o 14

10 9 Ft. Stockton 4A o 1 1 o a o 0 o 14

11 10 Alpine 3A ] 0 2 o a o 0 o 12

12 11tie  Abernathy 1A 1 0 o o a 0 0 0 10

13 Whiteface 1A 1 0 o 1] a 0 0 o 10

14 Reagan County 6BA 1 0 o o a o 0 o 10

15 Cisco 1A 1 0 o o a o 0 o 10

16 Perryton 4A 1 0 ] o a o 0 o 10

17 16 Clyde 44 o 0 o 1 a 0 1 1 8

18 17 Panhandle 1A o 0 1 o a 0 0 0 6

19 |18 tie Monahans 5A a 0 a 1 a o 0 o 5

20 Ranger 3A o 0 o 1 a o 0 o 5

21 Olton 3A ] 0 ] 1 a o 0 o 5

22 21tie  Brownfield 5A ] 0 ] o 1 o 0 o 4

23 Rotan 5A o 0 o o 1 0 0 0 4

24 Greenwood 5A a 0 a 1] 1 o 0 o a

25 Lamesa 3A o 0 o o 1 o 0 o 4

26 25tie  Cooper2A o 0 o o a 1 0 o 3

27 Floydada 2 ] 0 ] o a 1 0 o 3

4 4 » ¢ | Sheetl Sheet2 “Sheetz -~ ¥1 [ I 1]

Ready

Delete the top portion of the pasted results to leave only the Team Finishes portion of the worksheet. You
should end up with something like this.



Home Insert Page Layout Formulas Data Review View Add-Ins - a

L, B B =[] Connections ¥ Clear =] A E: P @r I #= Show Detail
*é 73 == = = @ ' Properties &l \? G Reapply E-E @ tl;ﬁ ? ﬂL AL ﬂEI =Z Hide Detail
From From From From Other Existing Refresh s %l Sort Filter Y- Text to Rerr_\uue _Dat_a Consolidate What_—lf Group Ungroup Subtotal B
Access Web  Text Sources | Co " t7 Advanced || Columns Duplicates Validation - Analysis ~ - -
Get External Data Galibri -1t ~|A" A" 8 - % * P sonaniter Data Tools Outline l'-
| c1 * ¢
A B S I 1 K L M N Q P Q R 5 T U &

1 |Place  Team Ist| ° B 7th x2 8th x1 Total Pts.

2 1 Seminole 24 3| Copy 0o 0 59

3 2 Grape Creek 3A & paste 0 0 a8

4 3 Merkel 4A Paste Spedal... 0 1 28

3 4 Crane 3A Insert 1 o 26

6 5 Ballinger 2A Delete 0 0 19

7 6 Munday 6A Clear Contents Y 0 16

8 7 Childress 6A | Format Cells... 0 0 15

9 B Silverton 3A I ———— 0 1] 14

10 9 Ft. Stockton 44 - 0 o 14

11 10 Alpine 2A Hide 0o 0 12

12 [11tie  Abernathy 1A LUnhide 0 0 10

13 Whiteface 1A 1 0 a 1] a o 0 o 10

14 Reagan County 6A 1] 0 ) o 0 o 0 1] 10

15 Cisco LA 1] 0 a o 1) 1] 0 a 10

16 Perryton 4A 1] 0 a o a 1] 0 o 10

17 16 Clyde 4A 0 0 ) 1 0 1] 1 1 8

18 17 Panhandle 1A 0 0 1 1] a o 0 o 6

19 |18 tie Monahans 5A 0) 0 ) 1 0 1] 0 1] 5

20 Ranger 3A 0) 0 a 1 1) 1] 0 1] 5

21 Olton 3A 0) 0 a 1 a 1] 0 o 5

22 |21 tie Brownfield 54 0 0 ) o 1 1] 0 1] 4

23 Rotan 5A 0 0 ) ] 1 1] 0 1] 4

24 Greenwood 5A 0 0 a 1] 1 o 0 o a

25 Lamesa 3A 0) 0 ) o 1 o 0 1] 4

26 |25 tie Cooper 24 0) 0 a o a 1 0 o 3

27 Floydada 2a 0) 0 ) o 1) 1 0 1] 3

4 4 » ¢ | Sheetl - Sheet2 “Sheetz -~ #1 [ I 1]

Ready Average: 0.24  Count: 51 Sum: 12

Desktop > < B W3 W) 320 PM

PR mE @ - A

Insert a blank column after the Team Name.

Home Insert Page Layout Formulas Data Review View Add-Ins - B8 X
m ;_Jc-mnect\-:m: a2z i Clear ‘}4 - —| -/g J :5 J g #Z show Detail
= o Y1 % Properties - R G Reapply =SEL —=1 = = = == Hide Detail
From F‘I':J_In Fr_-:nm From Other h T ‘QL Sort Filter P _[_)at_a Group Ungroup Subtotal
Web Text So u lidation 5
Get External Data Connections Sort & Filter Data Tools Outline
SuM + (0 % « £ =right[b2,2)
A B e D E F G H I 1 K L M N 0 P Q R 5 T T

1 Place  Team 1stx10 2nd x8 3rd x6 4th x5 5th x4 6th x3 7th x2 8th x1 Total Pts.
2 1seminole2a  J=right{b2,2) | 2 4 1 1 a 0 o 59
3 2 Grape Creek 3A 1 3 1 1 1] 1 a o 438
4 3 Merkel 4A 1 1 o 1 1 0 o 1 28
5 4 Crane 5A 2 o 1] 0 1 0 1 1] 26
6 5 Ballinger 2A o 2 o 0 o 1 o o 19
7 6 Munday 6A o 2 o 0 o 0 o o 16
8 7 Childress 6A 1 ] o 1 o 0 ] o 15
g 3 Silverton 34 1 o o 0 1 0 o o 14
10 9 Ft. Stockton 44 0 1 1 0 0 0 o o 14
11 10 Alpine 3A o a 2 0 o 0 a 1] 12
12 11tie  Abernathy 1A 1 o o 0 o 0 o o 10
13 Whiteface 1A 1 ] o 0 o 0 ] o 10
14 Reagan County 6A 1 a o 0 1] 0 a o 10
15 Cisco 1A 1 o o 0 0 0 o o 10
16 Perryton 4A 1 a 1] 0 o 0 a 1] 10
17 16 Clyde 4A o o o 1 o 0 1 1 8
18 17 Panhandle 1A o o 1 0 o 0 o o ]
19 18tie  Monahans 5A o ] o 1 o 0 ] o 5
20 Ranger 3A 0 o o 1 0 0 o o 5
pal Olton 3A 0 o 1] 1 0 0 o 1] 5
22 21tie  Brownfield SA o o o 0 1 0 o o 4
23 Rotan 5A o o o 0 1 0 o o 4
24 Greenwood 5A o 0 o 0 1 0 0 o 4
25 Lamesa 3A 0 o o 0 1 0 o o 4
26 25tie  Cooper2A 0 o o 0 0 1 o o 3
27 Floydada 2A o a 1] 0 o 1 a 1] 3
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Type the formula right(b2,2) into cell C2.
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B 73 == S =3 @ 7 Properties 2l ? sy Reapply E @ t};- ? % JdL j =Z Hide Detail
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| c2 -0 fe | =RIGHT(B2,2)
A B € D E F G H I 1 K L M N 8] P Q R s T T

1 |Place  Team 1st x10 2nd x8 3rd x6 4th x5 5th x4 6th x3 7th x2 8th x1 Total Pts.

2 1 Seminole 2A IZA ! 1 2 4 1 1 0 o o 59

3 2 Grape Creek 3A 1 3 1 1 0 1 0 o 438

4 3 Merkel 44 1 1 o 1 1 0 0 1 28

3 4 Crane 5A 2 0 o 0 1 0 1 o 26

] 5 Ballinger 2A 0 2 o 0 0 1 0 o 13

7 6 Munday 6A o 2 o 0 o 0 o o 16

8 7 Childress 6A 1 0 o 1 0 0 0 o 15

9 & Silverton 3A 1 0 o 0 1 0 0 o 14

10 9 Ft. Stockton 44 o 1 1 0 o 0 0 o 14

11 10 Alpine 3A 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 o 12

12 11tie  Abernathy 1A 1 o 0 0 o 0 o 0 10

13 Whiteface 1A 1 o o 0 o 0 o o 10

14 Reagan County 6A 1 0 o 0 0 0 0 o 10

15 Cisco 1A 1 0 o 0 o 0 0 o 10

16 Perryton 4A 1 0 o 0 0 0 0 o 10

17 16 Clyde 4A 0 0 o 1 0 0 1 1 8

18 17 Panhandle 1A o o 1 0 o 0 o o 6

19 |18tie Monahans 5A 0 0 o 1 0 0 0 o 5

20 Ranger 3A o 0 o 1 o 0 0 o 5

21 Olton 3A o 0 o 1 o 0 0 o 5

22 |21tie Brownfield 5A 0 0 o 0 1 0 0 o 4

23 Rotan 5A o o o 0 1 0 o o 4

24 Greenwood 5A 0 0 o 0 1 0 0 o 4

25 Lamesa 3A 0 0 o 0 1 0 0 o 4

26 |25 tie Cooper 2A o 0 o 0 o 1 0 o 3

27 Floydada 24 0 0 o 0 0 1 0 o 3
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Should end up with this. Copy cell C2 down through the rest of the column.
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| c - fe | =RIGHT(B2,2)
A B & D E F G H | 1 K L M N 9] P Q R 5 T T
28 27 Plains 4A 44 0 0 o 0 0 0 1 o 2
29 |28 tie Dalhart 1A 1A o o o 0 o 0 o o o
30 Dimmitt 3A 3A 0 0 o 0 0 0 0 o o
31 Hawley 4A 44 0 0 o 0 0 0 0 o o
32 Clarendon 4A 44 o 0 o 0 o 0 0 o o
33 Canadian 24 24 0 0 o 0 0 0 0 o o
34 Hart 6A 6A o o o 0 o 0 o o o
35 Eastland 5A 5A o o o 0 o 0 o o o
36 Sweetwater 6A 6A 0 0 o 0 0 0 0 o o
37 Shallowater 1A 1A o o 0 0 o 0 o 0 o
38 Gorman 1A 1A 0 0 o 0 0 0 0 o o
39 Garden City 6A 6A 0 0 o 0 0 0 0 o o
40 Colorado City 3A |34 o o o 0 o 0 o o o
41 Coahoma 6A 6A 0 0 o 0 0 0 0 o o
42 Morton A SA o 0 o 0 o 0 0 o o
43 Tahoka 44 44 o 0 o 0 o 0 0 o o
44 Irion County 2A 24 0 0 o 0 0 0 0 o o
a5 Sundown 5A 5A o o o 0 o 0 o o o
46 Roscoe 1A 0 0 o 0 0 0 0 o o
47 Muleshoe 2A 0 0 o 0 0 0 0 o o
48 McCamey 2A A o 0 o 0 o 0 0 o o
43 Lockney 1A 0 0 o 0 0 0 0 o o
50 Kermit 5A 5A o o o 0 o 0 o o o
51 White Deer 2A 2A o o o 0 o 0 o o o
52 =
53
54
4 4 » ¢ | Sheetl - Sheet2 “Sheetz ¥ [ I 1]
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You should see something like this when you’re done.
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From From From From O‘thfr Existing Refrevsn T il Sort Filter ‘E)Advanced Text to Renjoue _Dat_a B Consolidate Wnat_—lfv Grgup Ungvroup Subtatal
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| B2 - [ 5 ‘ Seminole 2A sort
A B C D E F Launch the Sort dialog box to sort | L M N 9] P Q R 5 T =

1 Place  Team 15tx10 2nd x8 3rd x§ g;t;.ba“d on several aiteriast g rora| pts,

2 1|Seminole 2A _IZA 1 2 0 59

3 2 Grape Creek 34 3A 1 3 1 AT R 0 a3

4 3 Merkel 4A 448 1 1 o 1 1 0 o 1 28

5 4 Crane 5A 5A 2 o 1] 0 1 0 1 1] 26

6 5 Ballinger 2A 28 o 2 o 0 o 1 o o 19

7 6 Munday 6A 6A o 2 o 0 o 0 o o 16

8 7 Childress 6A 6A 1 ] o 1 o 0 ] o 15

g 3 Silverton 34 3A 1 o o 0 1 0 o o 14

10 9 Ft. Stockton 44 448 0 1 1 0 0 0 o o 14

11 10 Alpine 3A 3A o a 2 0 o 0 a 1] 12

12 11tie  Abernathy 1A 1A 1 o o 0 o 0 o o 10

13 Whiteface 1A 1A 1 ] o 0 o 0 ] o 10

14 Reagan County 6A 6A 1 a o 0 1] 0 a o 10

15 Cisco 1A 1A 1 o o 0 0 0 o o 10

16 Perryton 4A an 1 a 1] 0 o 0 a 1] 10

17 16 Clyde 4A 48 o o o 1 o 0 1 1 8

18 17 Panhandle 1A 1A o o 1 0 o 0 o o ]

19 18tie  Monahans 5A 5A o ] o 1 o 0 ] o 5

20 Ranger 3A 3A 0 o o 1 0 0 o o 5

pal Olton 3A 3A 0 o 1] 1 0 0 o 1] 5

22 21tie  Brownfield SA 5A o o o 0 1 0 o o 4

23 Rotan 5A 5A o o o 0 1 0 o o 4

24 Greenwood 5A SA o 0 o 0 1 0 0 o 4

25 Lamesa 3A 3A 0 o o 0 1 0 o o 4

26 25tie  Cooper2A 24 0 o o 0 0 1 o o 3

27 Floydada 2A 28 o a 1] 0 o 1 a 1] 3
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Ready




All that’s left to do is sort the results so that you can find the team champs by classification.
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From From From From Othver Existing Refrevsh T %l Sort Filter \‘,;/Advan(ed Text to Rerr_mve _Dat_a : Consolidate What_—lfv Gn:up Ungvroup Subtatal
Access  Web Text  Sources Connections All Columns Duplicates Validation Analysis
Get External Data Connections Sort & Filter Data Tools Outline ]
| A2 - fe1
A B € D E F G H I 1 K L M N O P Q R s T T
1 Place  Team 1st x10 2nd x8 3rd x6 4th x5 5th x4 6th x3 7th x2 8th x1 Total Pts.
2 1 Seminole 2A 28 1 2 4 1 1 0 0 o 59
3 2 Grape Creek3A  3A 1 3 1 1 o 1 0 o 48]
4 3 Merkel 4 aA 1 1 o 1 1 0 0 1 28]
5 4 Crane 5A SA EX 0 o 0 1 0 1 1] 26
6 5 Ballinger 2A 24 0 2 0 0 0 Y sore 1 B [ |
7 6 Munday 6A 6A o 2 o 0 o o)
8 7 Childress 64 B6A 1 0 0 1 0 0 4| Add Level H ¥ Delete Level ” 153 Copy Level ” @[ My data has headers
9 & Silverton 3A 3A 1 0 o 0 1 0 Column Sort On Order
10 9 Ft. Stockton 4A 4A o 1 1 0 o Ol | |sort by E| Values E‘ Aoz E‘
11 10 Alpine 3A 3A 0 0 2 0 0 0 o
12 [11tie  Abernathy 1A 1A 1 0 o 0 o 0
13 Whiteface 1A 1A 1 0 o 0 o o
14 Reagan County 6A 6A 1 0 o 0 o 0
15 Cisco 1A 1A 1 0 o 0 o !
16 Perryton 4A 4A 1 0 o 0 0 0
17 16 Clyde 4A aA 0 0 [} 1 0 0
18 17 Panhandle 14 1A o o 1 o o @
19 [18tie  Monahans 5A SA o 0 o 1 o 0
20 Ranger 3A 3A o 0 o 1 o 0 0 o 3
21 Olton 3A 3A o 0 o 1 o 0 0 o 5
22 |21tie  Brownfield 5A SA 0 0 [} 0 1 0 0 [} 4
23 Rotan 54 5A o 0 o 0 1 0 0 o 4
24 Greenwood 5A SA o 0 o 0 1 0 0 o 4
25 Lamesa 3A 3A o 0 o 0 1 0 0 o 4
26 [25tie  Cooper 2A A o 0 o 0 o 1 0 o 3
27 Floydada 24 248 0 0 [} 0 0 1 0 [} 3
4 4 » v | Sheetl < Sheet? ,Sheeta -~ ¥1 [ m 1]
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You will want to sort by classification....



Home Insert Page Layout Formulas Data Review View Add-Ins
- [ Connections & Clear = * B @ o #= Show Detail
—é 7‘3 7} Jj Jj @ IJ Properties %l i \? f‘.‘, Reapply EQE @ J;E @‘? d‘- AL ﬂEI “Z Hide Detail
From From From From O'thver Existing Refrevsh e %l Sort Filter Y‘)Advan(ed ext to Rerr_\uue _Dat_a : Consolidate What_—lfv Gn:up Ungvruup Subtotal
Access  Web Text  Sources Connections All Columns Duplicates Validation Analysis
Get External Data Connections Sort & Filter Data Tools Qutline £}
| a2 - 1
A B G D E F G H I J K L M N o) P Q R 5 T
1 |Place  Team 1st x10 2nd x8 3rd x6 4th x5 5th x4 6th x3 7th x2 8th x1 Total Pts.
2 1 Seminole 2A 28 1 2 4 1 1 0 a (1] 59|
3 2 Grape Creek3A  3A 1 3 1 1 o 1 o o 48]
4 3 Merkel 44 448 1 1 o 1 1 0 o 1 28|
5] 4 Crane 5A 5A 2 ] 1] 0 1 0 i [1] 26|
6 5 Ballinger 24 24 1} 2 [1] 0 1} Y cort i [ B S |
7 6 Munday 6A 6A o 2 1] 0 o 0 -
8 7 Childress 6A BA 1 0 o 1 (1] 0 4| Add Level H 7 Delete Level ” 153 Copy Level ”[B 4 My data has headers
<) & Silverton 3A 3A 1 o o 0 1 o | [ column Sorton Order
10 9 Ft. Stockton 4A aA o 1 1 0 o O} | sort by (Colurn ©) B Values E‘ Aoz E
11 10 Alpine 3A 3A o 0 2 0 o 0
12 [11tie  AbernathylA 1A 1 o o o o o™ (] [vaes ][22 =]
Place
13 Whiteface 14 14 1 0 i 0 [1} 0 Team
14 Reagan County 6A 6A 1 0 0 0 [1} i (ﬁflﬂ“ﬂ” ]
15 Cisco 1A 1A 1 o 1] 0 o 0 2nd x8
16 Perryton 4A an 1 i 0 0 o i ‘3“; :g
17 16 Clyde 4A aA 0 ] 1] 1 0 0 5th x4
18 17 Panhandle 14 1A o o 1 o o @ ke
19 [18tie  Monahans 5A 5A o o o 1 o 0 Gth x1
20 Ranger 3A 3A 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 Lgplbt
21 Olton 3A 3A o ] 1] 1 o 0 ] 1] 5
22 [21tie  Brownfield 5A 5A 0 ] 1] 0 1 0 ] 1] 4
23 Rotan 54 5A o ] 1] 0 1 0 ] 1] 4
24 Greenwood 5A 5A o a (1] 0 1 0 a (1] 4
25 Lamesa 3A 3A o o o 0 1 0 o o 4
26 |25tie  Cooper 2A 24 o ] 1] 0 o 1 ] 1] 3
27 Floydada 2a 28 o 0 1] 0 o 1 0 1] 3
4 4 » M| Sheetl ~Sheet? ~Sheetd ¥ m I
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....and Total Points....
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| a2 - fel1
A B e D E F G H I 1 K L M N 0 P Q R S T
1 Place Team 1st x10 2nd x8 3rd x6 4th x5 5th x4 6th x3 7th x2 8th x1 Total Pts.
2 1 Seminole 24 28 1 Al 4 1 1 0 o o 59
3 2 Grape Creek 3A 3A 1 3 1 1 0 1 1) o 48]
4 3 Merkel 44 aA 1 1 1] 1 1 0 ] 1 28|
S, 4 Crane 5A 5A 2 ] o 0 1 0 1 [1] 26
6 5 Ballinger 2a 2 0 2 1] 0 0 Yoot § B et |
7 6 Munday 6A 6A o Al o 0 o 0 -
8 7 Childress 6A 6A 1 0 0 1 0 0| | [ “uaddevel | [ X pelete Level || 52 Copy Level My data hasheaders
9 8 Silverton 3A 3A 1 ] 1] 0 1 o | [ cormn Sort On Order
10 9 Ft. Stockton 44 aA 0 1 1 0 0 0] | sort by [(Colmn ) lz‘ Values E‘ Atn? E
= 10]Alpine 3A = 4 J 2 g g 9| hen by Total Pts. [=] values |=] |smallest to Largest [~]
12 [11tie  Abernathy 1A 1A 1 o o 0 o 0
B Smallest to Largest
13 Whiteface 1A 1A 1 ] (1] 0 o 0 aesi
14 Reagan County 6A 6A 1 0 0 0 0 0 [Customlist.. |
15} Cisco 1A 1A 1 ] 1] 0 0 0
16 Perryton 4A an 1 a (1] 0 o 0
17 16 Clyde 4A 448 o o o 1 o 0
18 17 panhandle 14 1A 0 o 1 o o @ [ ]
15 [18 tie Monahans 5A SA o 0 o 1 o 0 =
20 Ranger 3A 3A 0 ] 1] 1 0 0 o 1] 5
pal Olton 3A 3A o ] o 1 o 0 ] o 5|
22 [21tie  Brownfield 5A 5A o o o 0 1 0 o o 4
23 Rotan 54 5A o o o 0 1 0 o o 4
24 Greenwood 5A SA o 0 o 0 1 0 0 o A
25 Lamesa 3A 3A 0 ] 1] 0 1 0 ] 1] 4
26 |25tie  Cooper2A 24 0 ] 1] 0 0 1 ] 1] 3
27 Floydada 24 28 o a (1] 0 o 1 a (1] 3
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....sort total points from high to low....
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L L, L’ L’ = [ Connections || 5| [T & Clear = = E: ¢FI ¢'I'I ,':. #Z Show Detail
B 73 == S =3 @ 7 Properties &l 2 ? G Reapply E @ t};- ? % JdL j =Z Hide Detail
From From From From Othver Existing Refrevsh T %l Sort Filter \'{:/Advan(ed Text to Rerr_mve _Dat_a : Consolidate What_—lfv Gn:up Ungvroup Subtatal
Access  Web Text  Sources Connections All Columns Duplicates Validation Analysis
Get External Data Connections Sort & Filter Data Tools Outline ]
| Al (0 b3 ‘ Place
A B C D E F G H I 1 K L M N 8] P Q R s T T

1 |Place !Team 1st x10 2nd x8 3rd x6 4th x5 5th x4 6th x3 7th x2 8th x1 Total Pts.

2 [11tie  Abernathy 1A 1A 1 o o 0 o 0 o o 10

3 Whiteface 1A 1A 1 0 o 0 0 0 0 o 10

4 Cisco LA 1A 1 0 o 0 o 0 0 o 10

3 17 Panhandle 1A 1A o 0 1 0 o 0 0 o 6

6 |28tie Dalhart 1A 1A 0 0 o 0 0 0 0 o o

7 Shallowater 1A 1A o o o 0 o 0 o o o

8 Gorman 1A 1A 0 0 o 0 0 0 0 o o

9 Roscoe 1A 1A 0 0 o 0 0 0 0 o o

10 Lockney 1A 1A o 0 o 0 o 0 0 o o

11 1 Seminole 2A 24 1 2 4 1 1 0 0 o 39

12 5 Ballinger 2A 24 o 2 0 0 o 1 o 0 19

13 |25tie Cooper 24 24 o o o 0 o 1 o o 3

14 Floydada 2a 2A 0 0 o 0 0 1 0 o 3

15 Canadian 2A 2A o 0 o 0 o 0 0 o o

16 Irion County 2A 24 0 0 o 0 0 0 0 o o

17 Muleshoe 24 24 0 0 o 0 0 0 0 o o

18 McCamey 2A 24 o o o 0 o 0 o o o

19 White Deer 2A 2A 0 0 o 0 0 0 0 o o

20 2 Grape Creek 3A 3A 1 3 1 1 o 1 0 o 438

21 & Silverton 3A 3A 1 0 o 0 1 0 0 o 14

22 10 Alpine 3A 3A 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 o 12

23 Ranger 3A 3A o o o 1 o 0 o o 5

24 Olton 3A 3A 0 0 o 1 0 0 0 o ]

25 Lamesa 3A 3A 0 0 o 0 1 0 0 o 4

26 Dimmitt 3A 3A o 0 o 0 o 0 0 o o

27 Colorado City 3A  3A 0 0 o 0 0 0 0 o o
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Ready

AN L L

...to end up with a final list.



